

SEMINOLE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CHANGE ORDER CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

CONTRACTOR: Carr & Collier Inc. Date: _____

Contract No.: CC-4544-22 Project Name: Hillview Drive Drainage Improvements

Change Order No.: 04 Work Order No.: (if applicable) _____

Original Contract / Work Order Amount: \$ 4,757,700.00

Amount prior to this Change Order, if different: \$ 4,769,250.73

Change Order Amount: ☒ Increase ☐ Decrease ☐ No Change \$ 1,059,606.08

Revised Contract / Work Order Amount including this Change Order: \$ 5,828,856.81

Change Order Time: ☒ Increase ☐ Decrease ☐ No Change 210 Days

Date of Substantial Completion through this Change Order: 10/4/2026

Date of Final Completion through this Change Order: 11/3/2026

Waiver: This Change Order constitutes full and mutual accord and satisfaction for the adjustment of Contract / Work Order Price and Time as a result of increases or decreases in costs and time of performance caused directly and indirectly from the change. Acceptance of this Waiver constitutes an agreement between the County and Contractor that the Change Order represents an equitable adjustment to the Agreement and that Contractor will waive all rights to file a contract claim of any nature on this Change Order. Execution of this Change Order constitutes Contractor's acceptance and satisfaction that it is entitled to no more costs or time, direct, indirect, impact, etc., pursuant to this Change Order.

Acknowledgements: The aforementioned change, and work affected thereby, is subject to all provisions of the original Agreement not specifically changed by this Change Order; and it is expressly understood and agreed by the County and the Contractor that the approval of this Change Order will have no effect on the original Agreement other than matters expressly provided herein.

This Change Order X does or _____ does not involve changes to the design of the project, which would require the approval and signature of the Architect or Engineer of Record and County Project Manager.

County Project Manager:

Name: Edward W. Holmes, P.E.
Address: 100 E 1st Street
Sanford, FL 32771

Sign: Edward W Digitally signed by
Date: Holmes Edward W Holmes
09:07:07 -05'00'

Architect / Engineer of Record:

Name: Mathew A. Taylor, P.E.
Address: 482 South Keller Street
~~Sanford, FL 32774~~ Orlando, FL 32810

Sign: matthew taylor Digitally signed by
Date: 11/18/2025 mathew taylor
11/18/2025 10:07:16 -05'00'

Contractor:

Name: Joel Saslo
Address: P.O. Box 777
Okahumpka, FL 34762

Sign: Joel Saslo Digitally signed by
Date: 11/18/2025 Joel Saslo
11/18/2025 10:07:16 -05'00'

PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION:

Signature: _____ Date: _____

Procurement Administrator
As authorized by Section 3.554, Seminole County Administrative Code

WITNESS: _____ WITNESS: _____

☐ For Board approved Items: Meeting Date: _____ Item # _____

CHANGE ORDER 04

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CHANGE ORDER 04	PG 01
TABLE OF CONTENTS	PG 02
CHANGE ORDER 04 SUMMARY SHEET	PG 03-04
PACKAGE A.....	PG 05
CHANGE ORDER ENTITLEMENT.....	PG 06
SUMMARY OF NEGOTIATIONS.....	PG 07
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.....	PG 08-09
CONTRACTOR COST TO RESUME WORK.....	PG 10
CONTRACT TIME SUSPENSION LETTER.....	PG 11

Change Order 04 Summary Sheet

Contract No: CC-4544-22
Project Name: Hillview Drive Drainage Improvements

Date Prepared: 10/17/2025
CEI: Civil/Site Engineering Inc.
Senior Project Engineer: Virgil E. Rook, P.E.

Contract Pay					Days
Item	Item Description	QTY	Unit Price	Dollar Amount	Added
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	-0.75	\$ 160,000.00	\$ (120,000.00)	0
102-99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	-262	\$ 25.00	\$ (6,550.00)	0
104-0-1	PREVENTION CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION & WATER POLLUTION	-0.2	\$ 68,362.00	\$ (13,672.40)	0
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-0.05	\$ 187,700.00	\$ (9,385.00)	0
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	-178	\$ 58.00	\$ (10,324.00)	0
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	-1704.8	\$ 22.00	\$ (37,505.60)	0
120-6	EMBANKMENT	-1961.7	\$ 20.00	\$ (39,234.00)	0
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	-8211	\$ 8.00	\$ (65,688.00)	0
285-707	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07	-6930	\$ 27.00	\$ (187,110.00)	0
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	-762.3	\$ 330.00	\$ (251,559.00)	0
425-1-311	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	-3	\$ 11,100.00	\$ (33,300.00)	0
425-1-321	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	-1	\$ 11,499.40	\$ (11,499.40)	0
425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	-17	\$ 11,300.00	\$ (192,100.00)	0
425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	-6	\$ 11,000.00	\$ (66,000.00)	0
425-1-411	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-1, <10'	-3	\$ 16,000.00	\$ (48,000.00)	0
425-1-421	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10'	-1	\$ 16,700.00	\$ (16,700.00)	0
425-1-451	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	-4	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (60,000.00)	0
425-1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'	-6	\$ 8,000.00	\$ (48,000.00)	0
425-1-529	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY	-1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ (8,500.00)	0
425-1-531	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C MODIFIED-BACK OF SIDEWALK,<10'	-9	\$ 7,300.00	\$ (65,700.00)	0
425-1-543	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D-J,<10'	-7	\$ 12,000.00	\$ (84,000.00)	0
425-1-571	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE G,<10'	-2	\$ 14,000.00	\$ (28,000.00)	0
425-2-61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	-1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ (8,500.00)	0
425-2-71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	-1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ (13,000.00)	0
425-2-999	MANHOLES, J-8, >10' SPECIAL	-1	\$ 450,000.00	\$ (450,000.00)	0
425-10	YARD DRAIN	-1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ (5,500.00)	0
425-100-999	INLETS AND MANHOLES, PROJECT SPECIFIC ITEMS	-1	\$ 37,000.00	\$ (37,000.00)	0
430-174-224	PIPE CULVERT, 19" x 30" ERCP	-40	\$ 250.00	\$ (10,000.00)	0
430-175-112	PIPE CULVERT, 12" PVC	-51	\$ 100.00	\$ (5,100.00)	0
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, 18" RCP	-826	\$ 145.00	\$ (119,770.00)	0
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, 24" RCP	-1834	\$ 210.00	\$ (385,140.00)	0
430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, 30" RCP	-742	\$ 230.00	\$ (170,660.00)	0
430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, 36" RCP	-946	\$ 257.00	\$ (243,122.00)	0
430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT, 42" SRPE	-647	\$ 285.00	\$ (184,395.00)	0
430-536-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL, 36"	-1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ (10,000.00)	0
436-1-2	TRENCH DRAIN, SPECIAL	-28	\$ 320.00	\$ (8,960.00)	0
515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	-99	\$ 100.00	\$ (9,900.00)	0
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	-4484	\$ 30.00	\$ (134,520.00)	0
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	-15	\$ 50.00	\$ (750.00)	0
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	-2125	\$ 73.00	\$ (155,125.00)	0
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	-423	\$ 85.00	\$ (35,955.00)	0
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	-104	\$ 45.00	\$ (4,680.00)	0
550-10-210	FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES	-69.3	\$ 40.00	\$ (2,772.00)	0
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	-5182.4	\$ 5.00	\$ (25,912.00)	0
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	-10	\$ 650.00	\$ (6,500.00)	0
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	-1	\$ 210.00	\$ (210.00)	0
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	-8	\$ 250.00	\$ (2,000.00)	0
705-10-4	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	-2	\$ 200.00	\$ (400.00)	0
706-1-1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	-134	\$ 6.00	\$ (804.00)	0
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	-1484	\$ 3.00	\$ (4,452.00)	0
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	-139	\$ 6.00	\$ (834.00)	0
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	-0.857	\$ 8,000.00	\$ (6,856.00)	0
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	-0.880	\$ 8,000.00	\$ (7,040.00)	0
	Stockpiled	1	\$ 416,142.51	\$ 416,142.51	0
	Old Retainage	-4331.77	\$ 1.00	\$ (4,331.77)	0
Subtotal			\$	(3,040,873.66)	

Change Order 04 Summary Sheet (cont'd)

101-1 R	MOBILIZATION	1	\$	440,000.00	\$	440,000.00	0
102-1 R	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	\$	120,000.00	\$	120,000.00	0
102-99 R	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	310	\$	27.50	\$	8,525.00	0
104-0-1 R	PREVENTION CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION & WATER POLLUTION	1	\$	29,539.00	\$	29,539.00	0
110-1-1 R	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	\$	31,574.00	\$	31,574.00	0
110-4-10 R	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	178	\$	64.00	\$	11,392.00	0
120-1 R	REGULAR EXCAVATION	1	\$	37,099.00	\$	37,099.00	0
120-6 R	EMBANKMENT	1	\$	48,213.00	\$	48,213.00	0
160-4 R	TYPE B STABILIZATION	8211	\$	14.05	\$	115,364.55	0
285-707 R	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07	6930	\$	44.50	\$	308,385.00	0
334-1-13 R	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	762.3	\$	375.00	\$	285,862.50	0
425-1-311 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	3	\$	10,108.89	\$	30,326.67	0
425-1-321 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	1	\$	10,812.74	\$	10,812.74	0
425-1-351 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	17	\$	9,888.34	\$	168,101.78	0
425-1-361 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	6	\$	9,221.25	\$	55,327.50	0
425-1-411 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-1, <10'	3	\$	11,066.20	\$	33,198.60	0
425-1-421 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10'	1	\$	13,438.25	\$	13,438.25	0
425-1-451 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	4	\$	11,034.01	\$	44,136.04	0
425-1-521 R	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	6	\$	7,783.24	\$	46,699.44	0
425-1-529 R	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY	1	\$	7,846.85	\$	7,846.85	0
425-1-531 R	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C MODIFIED-BACK OF SIDEWALK, <10'	9	\$	6,550.93	\$	58,958.37	0
425-1-543 R	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D-J, <10'	7	\$	7,155.68	\$	50,089.76	0
425-1-571 R	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE G, <10'	2	\$	6,548.22	\$	13,096.44	0
425-2-61 R	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	1	\$	7,622.39	\$	7,622.39	0
425-2-71 R	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	1	\$	10,932.34	\$	10,932.34	0
425-2-999 R	MANHOLES, J-8, >10' SPECIAL	1	\$	395,000.00	\$	395,000.00	0
425-10 R	YARD DRAIN	1	\$	6,050.00	\$	6,050.00	0
425-100-999 R	INLETS AND MANHOLES, PROJECT SPECIFIC ITEMS	1	\$	26,349.57	\$	26,349.57	0
430-174-224 R	PIPE CULVERT, 19" x 30" ERCP	40	\$	275.00	\$	11,000.00	0
430-175-112 R	PIPE CULVERT, 12" PVC	51	\$	112.65	\$	5,745.15	0
430-175-118 R	PIPE CULVERT, 18" RCP	826	\$	156.30	\$	129,103.80	0
430-175-124 R	PIPE CULVERT, 24" RCP	1834	\$	210.75	\$	386,515.50	0
430-175-130 R	PIPE CULVERT, 30" RCP	742	\$	266.15	\$	197,483.30	0
430-175-136 R	PIPE CULVERT, 36" RCP	946	\$	233.97	\$	221,335.62	0
430-175-142 R	PIPE CULVERT, 42" SRPE	647	\$	337.87	\$	218,601.89	0
430-536-100 R	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL, 36"	1	\$	6,265.91	\$	6,265.91	0
436-1-2 R	TRENCH DRAIN, SPECIAL	28	\$	141.67	\$	3,966.76	0
515-1-2 R	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	99	\$	129.33	\$	12,803.67	0
520-1-10 R	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	4484	\$	41.75	\$	187,207.00	0
520-2-4 R	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	15	\$	54.75	\$	821.25	0
522-1 R	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	2125	\$	89.50	\$	190,187.50	0
522-2 R	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	423	\$	95.42	\$	40,362.66	0
527-2 R	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	104	\$	49.50	\$	5,148.00	0
550-10-210 R	FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES	69.3	\$	44.18	\$	3,061.67	0
570-1-2 R	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	5182	\$	5.50	\$	28,501.00	0
700-1-11 R	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	10	\$	713.00	\$	7,130.00	0
700-1-50 R	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	1	\$	231.00	\$	231.00	0
700-1-60 R	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	8	\$	275.00	\$	2,200.00	0
705-10-4 R	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	2	\$	220.00	\$	440.00	0
706-1-1 R	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	134	\$	7.00	\$	938.00	0
711-11-123 R	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	1484	\$	5.00	\$	7,420.00	0
711-11-125 R	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	139	\$	7.00	\$	973.00	0
711-16-101 R	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	0.857	\$	8,500.00	\$	7,284.50	0
711-16-201 R	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	0.88	\$	8,500.00	\$	7,480.00	0
OLD-RET R	Carry over Retainage	4331.77	\$	1.00	\$	4,331.77	0
Subtotal				\$		4,100,479.74	
Net Change				\$		1,059,606.08	

Package A

Change Order 04 – Pay Item changes after time suspension

Supporting Documentation

CHANGE ORDER 04
ENTITLEMENT ANALYSIS
Pay Item changes after time suspension

Package A

FID:	N/A	Date Prepared:	10/21/2025
Contract No.	CC-4544-22	CEI:	Civil/Site Engineering, Inc.
Project Name:	Hillview Drive Drainage Improvements	Senior Project Engr.:	Virgil E. Rook, P.E.

Description of Issue:

This project has been affected by right-of-way issues that were impeding the progress of the work.

CEI Entitlement Analysis:

In accordance with the latest edition of Seminole County's Division 1 of the Standard Specifications, General Conditions, sub-section 15.2 Suspension for Convenience, the county and the contractor have mutually agreed to suspend contract time. During the time elapsed for the contract time suspension, the contractor's costs have increased and the bid unit prices are no longer applicable. This change order reduces the original pay item quantities to what has already been paid and adds new pay items for the remaining quantities at the new unit prices.

Time Extension Analysis:

The resumption of the contract will add an agreed upon amount of time to complete the project in a reasonable timeframe. Time has been suspended for 874 days and this change order will add 210 contract days.

Virgil E Rook

Digitally signed by Virgil E Rook
DN: CN=Virgil E Rook,
dnQualifier=A01410C00000197B7DA3C9B0000137E,
O=CIVILSITE ENGINEERING INC, C=US
Date: 2025.11.19 07:16:42-05'00'

Virgil E. Rook, P.E Senior Project Engineer

SUMMARY OF NEGOTIATIONS

CHANGE ORDER 04

CONTRACT NO. CC-4544-22

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Hillview Drive Drainage Improvements

PACKAGE A

Change Order 04 - Pay Item changes after time suspension

<u>\$1,059,606.08</u>	<u>\$1,059,606.08</u>	<u>\$1,059,606.08</u>
Contractor's Price Quote	Engineer's Cost Estimate	Negotiated Cost
<u>210 Days</u>	<u>210 Days</u>	<u>210 Days</u>
Contractor's Time Request	Engineer's Estimate	Negotiated Time

Remaining work quantities were taken to zero then revised pay items were added with new costs to take into account material price increases, labor increases as well as prior paid stock piled materials.

Virgil E Rook

Digitally signed by Virgil E Rook
DN: cn=Virgil E Rook,
ou=Qualifier-K01410C00000197B7DA3C9B0000137E,
o=CIVIL SITE ENGINEERING INC, c=US
Date: 2025.11.19 07:37:08-05'00'

Virgil E Rook, P.E.
Senior Project Engineer
Civil/Site Engineering, Inc.

Date:

Joel Saslo

Digitally signed by Joel Saslo
DN: cn=Joel Saslo,
ou=Carr and Collier, Inc.,
o=Carr and Collier, Inc.,
ou=Operations Manager, cn=Joel Saslo
Reason: I attest to the accuracy and
integrity of this document
Date: 2025.11.18 10:06:00-05'00'

Joel Saslo
Project Manager
Carr & Collier, Inc.

11/18/2025
Date:

SEMINOLE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT / ENGINEERING DIVISION
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: CC-4544-22

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Change Order 04

PAY ITEM NUMBER	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY ADJ THIS CO	\$ ADJ THIS CO
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 160,000.00	-0.750	\$ (120,000.00)
102-99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	\$ 25.00	-262.000	\$ (6,550.00)
104-0-1	PREVENTION CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION & WATER POLLUTION	\$ 68,362.00	-0.200	\$ (13,672.40)
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 187,700.00	-0.050	\$ (9,385.00)
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	\$ 58.00	-178.000	\$ (10,324.00)
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	\$ 22.00	-1,704.800	\$ (37,505.60)
120-6	EMBANKMENT	\$ 20.00	-1,961.700	\$ (39,234.00)
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	\$ 8.00	-8,211.000	\$ (65,688.00)
285-707	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07	\$ 27.00	-6,930.000	\$ (187,110.00)
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	\$ 330.00	-762.300	\$ (251,559.00)
425-1-311	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	\$ 11,100.00	-3.000	\$ (33,300.00)
425-1-321	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	\$ 11,499.40	-1.000	\$ (11,499.40)
425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	\$ 11,300.00	-17.000	\$ (192,100.00)
425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	\$ 11,000.00	-6.000	\$ (66,000.00)
425-1-411	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-1, <10'	\$ 16,000.00	-3.000	\$ (48,000.00)
425-1-421	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10'	\$ 16,700.00	-1.000	\$ (16,700.00)
425-1-451	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	\$ 15,000.00	-4.000	\$ (60,000.00)
425-1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	\$ 8,000.00	-6.000	\$ (48,000.00)
425-1-529	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY	\$ 8,500.00	-1.000	\$ (8,500.00)
425-1-531	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C MODIFIED-BACK OF SIDEWALK, <10'	\$ 7,300.00	-9.000	\$ (65,700.00)
425-1-543	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D-J, <10'	\$ 12,000.00	-7.000	\$ (84,000.00)
425-1-571	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE G, <10'	\$ 14,000.00	-2.000	\$ (28,000.00)
425-2-61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	\$ 8,500.00	-1.000	\$ (8,500.00)
425-2-71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	\$ 13,000.00	-1.000	\$ (13,000.00)
425-2-999	MANHOLES, J-8, >10' SPECIAL	\$ 450,000.00	-1.000	\$ (450,000.00)
425-10	YARD DRAIN	\$ 5,500.00	-1.000	\$ (5,500.00)
425-100-999	INLETS AND MANHOLES, PROJECT SPECIFIC ITEMS	\$ 37,000.00	-1.000	\$ (37,000.00)
430-174-224	PIPE CULVERT, 19" x 30" ERCP	\$ 250.00	-40.000	\$ (10,000.00)
430-175-112	PIPE CULVERT, 12" PVC	\$ 100.00	-51.000	\$ (5,100.00)
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, 18" RCP	\$ 145.00	-826.000	\$ (119,770.00)
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, 24" RCP	\$ 210.00	-1,834.000	\$ (385,140.00)
430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, 30" RCP	\$ 230.00	-742.000	\$ (170,660.00)
430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, 36" RCP	\$ 257.00	-946.000	\$ (243,122.00)
430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT, 42" SRPE	\$ 285.00	-647.000	\$ (184,395.00)
430-536-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL, 36"	\$ 10,000.00	-1.000	\$ (10,000.00)
436-1-2	TRENCH DRAIN, SPECIAL	\$ 320.00	-28.000	\$ (8,960.00)
515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	\$ 100.00	-99.000	\$ (9,900.00)
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	\$ 30.00	-4,484.000	\$ (134,520.00)
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	\$ 50.00	-15.000	\$ (750.00)
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	\$ 73.00	-2,125.000	\$ (155,125.00)
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	\$ 85.00	-423.000	\$ (35,955.00)
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	\$ 45.00	-104.000	\$ (4,680.00)
550-10-210	FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES	\$ 40.00	-69.300	\$ (2,772.00)
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	\$ 5.00	-5,182.400	\$ (25,912.00)
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 650.00	-10.000	\$ (6,500.00)
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	\$ 210.00	-1.000	\$ (210.00)
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$ 250.00	-8.000	\$ (2,000.00)
705-10-4	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	\$ 200.00	-2.000	\$ (400.00)
706-1-1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	\$ 6.00	-134.000	\$ (804.00)
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	\$ 3.00	-1484.000	\$ (4,452.00)
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	\$ 6.00	-139.000	\$ (834.00)
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 8,000.00	-0.857	\$ (6,856.00)
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$ 8,000.00	-0.880	\$ (7,040.00)
	STOCKPILED	\$ 1.00	416142.510	\$ 416,142.51
	OLD RETAINAGE	\$ 1.00	-4331.770	\$ (4,331.77)
subtotal				\$ (3,040,873.660)

PAY ITEM NUMBER	PAY ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	QTY ADJ THIS CO	\$ ADJ THIS CO
101-1 R	MOBILIZATION	\$ 440,000.00	1.000	\$ 440,000.00
102-1 R	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	\$ 120,000.00	1.000	\$ 120,000.00
102-99 R	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	\$ 27.50	310.000	\$ 8,525.00
104-0-1 R	PREVENTION CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION & WATER POLLUTION	\$ 29,539.00	1.000	\$ 29,539.00
110-1-1 R	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 31,574.00	1.000	\$ 31,574.00
110-4-10 R	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	\$ 64.00	178.000	\$ 11,392.00
120-1 R	REGULAR EXCAVATION	\$ 37,099.00	1.000	\$ 37,099.00
120-6 R	EMBANKMENT	\$ 48,213.00	1.000	\$ 48,213.00
160-4 R	TYPE B STABILIZATION	\$ 14.05	8,211.000	\$ 115,364.55
285-707 R	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07	\$ 44.50	6,930.000	\$ 308,385.00
334-1-13 R	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	\$ 375.00	762.300	\$ 285,862.50
425-1-311 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	\$ 10,108.89	3.000	\$ 30,326.67
425-1-321 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	\$ 10,812.74	1.000	\$ 10,812.74
425-1-351 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	\$ 9,888.34	17.000	\$ 168,101.78
425-1-361 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	\$ 9,221.25	6.000	\$ 55,327.50
425-1-411 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-1, <10'	\$ 11,066.20	3.000	\$ 33,198.60
425-1-421 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10'	\$ 13,438.25	1.000	\$ 13,438.25
425-1-451 R	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	\$ 11,034.01	4.000	\$ 44,136.04
425-1-521 R	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, <10'	\$ 7,783.24	6.000	\$ 46,699.44
425-1-529 R	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY	\$ 7,846.85	1.000	\$ 7,846.85
425-1-531 R	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C MODIFIED-BACK OF SIDEWALK, <10'	\$ 6,550.93	9.000	\$ 58,958.37
425-1-543 R	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D-J, <10'	\$ 7,155.68	7.000	\$ 50,089.76
425-1-571 R	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE G, <10'	\$ 6,548.22	2.000	\$ 13,096.44
425-2-61 R	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	\$ 7,622.39	1.000	\$ 7,622.39
425-2-71 R	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	\$ 10,932.34	1.000	\$ 10,932.34
425-2-999 R	MANHOLES, J-8, >10' SPECIAL	\$ 395,000.00	1.000	\$ 395,000.00
425-10 R	YARD DRAIN	\$ 6,050.00	1.000	\$ 6,050.00
425-100-999 R	INLETS AND MANHOLES, PROJECT SPECIFIC ITEMS	\$ 26,349.57	1.000	\$ 26,349.57
430-174-224 R	PIPE CULVERT, 19" x 30" ERCP	\$ 275.00	40.000	\$ 11,000.00
430-175-112 R	PIPE CULVERT, 12" PVC	\$ 112.65	51.000	\$ 5,745.15
430-175-118 R	PIPE CULVERT, 18" RCP	\$ 156.30	826.000	\$ 129,103.80
430-175-124 R	PIPE CULVERT, 24" RCP	\$ 210.75	1,834.000	\$ 386,515.50
430-175-130 R	PIPE CULVERT, 30" RCP	\$ 266.15	742.000	\$ 197,483.30
430-175-136 R	PIPE CULVERT, 36" RCP	\$ 233.97	946.000	\$ 221,335.62
430-175-142 R	PIPE CULVERT, 42" SRPE	\$ 337.87	647.000	\$ 218,601.89
430-536-100 R	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL, 36"	\$ 6,265.91	1.000	\$ 6,265.91
436-1-2 R	TRENCH DRAIN, SPECIAL	\$ 141.67	28.000	\$ 3,966.76
515-1-2 R	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	\$ 129.33	99.000	\$ 12,803.67
520-1-10 R	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	\$ 41.75	4,484.000	\$ 187,207.00
520-2-4 R	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	\$ 54.75	15.000	\$ 821.25
522-1 R	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	\$ 89.50	2,125.000	\$ 190,187.50
522-2 R	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	\$ 95.42	423.000	\$ 40,362.66
527-2 R	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	\$ 49.50	104.000	\$ 5,148.00
550-10-210 R	FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES	\$ 44.18	69.300	\$ 3,061.67
570-1-2 R	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	\$ 5.50	5,182.000	\$ 28,501.00
700-1-11 R	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$ 713.00	10.000	\$ 7,130.00
700-1-50 R	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	\$ 231.00	1.000	\$ 231.00
700-1-60 R	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$ 275.00	8.000	\$ 2,200.00
705-10-4 R	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	\$ 220.00	2.000	\$ 440.00
706-1-1 R	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	\$ 7.00	134.000	\$ 938.00
711-11-123 R	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	\$ 5.00	1484.000	\$ 7,420.00
711-11-125 R	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	\$ 7.00	139.000	\$ 973.00
711-16-101 R	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$ 8,500.00	0.857	\$ 7,284.50
711-16-101 R	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$ 8,500.00	0.880	\$ 7,480.00
	CARRY OVER RETAINAGE	\$ 1.00	4331.770	\$ 4,331.77
subtotal				\$ 4,100,479.744
TOTAL				\$ 1,059,606.08



		REVISED BID FORM FOR WORK CONTINUATION				
PAY ITEM No.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	NOTES
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	
102-99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	310	\$ 27.50	\$ 8,525.00	
104-0-1	PREVENTION CONTROL AND ABATEMENT OF EROSION & WATER POLLUTION	LS	1	\$ 29,539.00	\$ 29,539.00	
110-1-1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING & PIPE DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$ 31,574.00	\$ 31,574.00	
110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	178	\$ 64.00	\$ 11,392.00	
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$ 37,099.00	\$ 37,099.00	1,297.80 CY REMAINING (PROJECTED)
120-6	EMBANKMENT	LS	1	\$ 48,213.00	\$ 48,213.00	1,948.70 CY REMAINING (PROJECTED)
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	8,211	\$ 14.05	\$ 115,364.55	
285-707	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07	SY	6,930	\$ 44.50	\$ 308,385.00	
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	762.3	\$ 375.00	\$ 285,862.50	
425-1-311	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-1, <10'	EA	3	\$ 10,108.89	\$ 30,326.67	3 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-321	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-2, <10'	EA	1	\$ 10,812.74	\$ 10,812.74	1 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA	17	\$ 9,888.34	\$ 168,101.78	17 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	EA	6	\$ 9,221.25	\$ 55,327.50	6 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-411	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-1, <10'	EA	3	\$ 11,066.20	\$ 33,198.60	3 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-421	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-2, <10'	EA	1	\$ 13,438.25	\$ 13,438.25	1 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-451	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	EA	4	\$ 11,034.01	\$ 44,136.04	4 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'	EA	6	\$ 7,783.24	\$ 46,699.44	4 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-529	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C, MODIFY	EA	1	\$ 7,846.85	\$ 7,846.85	1 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-531	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C MODIFIED-BACK OF SIDEWALK,<10'	EA	9	\$ 6,550.93	\$ 58,958.37	11 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-549	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D,<10' MODIFIED	EA	0	\$ 10,500.00	\$ -	WORK COMPLETE
425-1-543	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D-J,<10'	EA	7	\$ 7,155.68	\$ 50,089.76	7 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-1-571	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE G,<10'	EA	2	\$ 6,548.22	\$ 13,096.44	2 EA. INLETS ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-2-61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	EA	1	\$ 7,622.39	\$ 7,622.39	1 EA. MANHOLE ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-2-71	MANHOLES, J-7, <10'	EA	1	\$ 10,932.34	\$ 10,932.34	2 EA. MANHOLE ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
425-2-92	MANHOLES, J-8, >10'	EA	0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -	WORK COMPLETE
425-2-999	MANHOLES, J-8, >10' SPECIAL	EA	1	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00	SAVINGS OF \$55,000 TO REDESIGN STRUCTURES
425-10	YARD DRAIN	EA	1	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	
425-100-999	INLETS AND MANHOLES, PROJECT SPECIFIC ITEMS	EA	1	\$ 26,349.57	\$ 26,349.57	1 EA. MANHOLE ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
430-174-224	PIPE CULVERT, 19" x 30" ERCP	LF	40	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	
430-175-112	PIPE CULVERT, 12" PVC	LF	51	\$ 112.65	\$ 5,745.15	
430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT, 18" RCP	LF	826	\$ 156.30	\$ 129,103.80	72 LF OF ERCP ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT, 24" RCP	LF	1834	\$ 210.75	\$ 386,515.50	400 LF OF RCP ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
430-175-130	PIPE CULVERT, 30" RCP	LF	742	\$ 266.15	\$ 197,483.30	
430-175-136	PIPE CULVERT, 36" RCP	LF	946	\$ 233.97	\$ 221,335.62	600 LF OF RCP ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
430-175-142	PIPE CULVERT, 42" ADS (SUBSTITUTE FOR SRPE)	LF	647	\$ 337.87	\$ 218,601.89	REPLACE SRPE W/ ADS
430-175-148	PIPE CULVERT, 48" SRPE	LF	0	\$ 320.00	\$ -	WORK COMPLETE
430-536-100	STRAIGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL, 36"	EA	1	\$ 6,265.91	\$ 6,265.91	1 EA. ENDWALL ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
430-982-125	MITERED END SECTION, 18" PIPE	EA	0	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	WORK COMPLETE
430-982-129	MITERED END SECTION, 24" PIPE	EA	0	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	WORK COMPLETE
430-982-141	MITERED END SECTION, 48" PIPE	EA	0	\$ 9,300.00	\$ -	WORK COMPLETE
436-1-2	TRENCH DRAIN, SPECIAL	LF	28	\$ 141.67	\$ 3,966.76	28 LF OF TRENCH DRAIN ON-SITE IN STOCKPILE YARD
515-1-2	PIPE HANDRAIL - GUIDERAIL, ALUMINUM	LF	99	\$ 129.33	\$ 12,803.67	
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	4,484	\$ 41.75	\$ 187,207.00	
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D	LF	15	\$ 54.75	\$ 821.25	
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	2,125	\$ 89.50	\$ 190,187.50	
522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	423	\$ 95.42	\$ 40,362.66	
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	104	\$ 49.50	\$ 5,148.00	
530-3-4	RIPRAP-RUBBLE, DITCH LINING	TN	0.0	\$ 250.00	\$ -	WORK COMPLETE
550-10-210	FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES	LF	69.3	\$ 44.18	\$ 3,061.67	
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	5,182	\$ 5.50	\$ 28,501.00	
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS	10	\$ 713.00	\$ 7,130.00	
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	AS	1	\$ 231.00	\$ 231.00	
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	8	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	
705-10-4	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 4	AS	2	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	
706-1-1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	EA	134	\$ 7.00	\$ 938.00	
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	1,484	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,420.00	
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	139	\$ 7.00	\$ 973.00	
711-16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.857	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,284.50	
711-16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.880	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,480.00	
				TOTAL	\$ 4,096,147.97	

AMOUNT REMAINING ON OG CONTRACT	\$ 3,040,873.66
RETAINAGE FROM OG CONTRACT	\$ 4,331.77
CO AMOUNT:	\$ 1,059,606.08

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
ENGINEERING DIVISION



Letter No. CTY-CON-101 R5

October 29th, 2025

Carr & Collier Inc
P.O. Box 777
Okahumpka, Florida 34762

Re: CC-4544-22 Hillview Drive Drainage Improvements
CIP No. 02007092

Mr. Saslo:

In accordance with the latest edition of Seminole County's Division 1 of the Standard Specifications, General Conditions, sub-section 15.2 Suspension for Convenience, the COUNTY and the CONTRACTOR have mutually agreed to suspend contract time for the following reasons:

This project has been affected by right-of-way issues that are impeding the progress of the work. We do not expect the work to resume for a while. This suspension allows time for the contractor to come back at a later date, once the issue is resolved. The affected time period not covered by this letter will be addressed separately with other time extension change orders.

Contract time will be suspended at the close of work day on August 14th, 2023 which is Contract Calendar Day 144. The first day of suspension will begin on August 15th, 2023 and will remain in effect until January 4th, 2026.

Contract time charges will resume on January 5th, 2026 and will be Contract Calendar Day 145.

If you are in agreement with the terms and conditions of this no cost time suspension, please sign and date where indicated below and return a copy of this letter to the undersigned.

Respectfully,

Digitally signed by
Ronald Ramos
Date: 2025.10.29
15:26:19 -04'00'

Ronald Ramos, P.E.
Construction Project Manager
Engineering Division

Cc: Ted Holmes; Steve Miller

This will acknowledge my agreement with the above terms and conditions of this contract time suspension.

Joel Saslo

Digitally signed by Joel Saslo
DN: C=US, E=jsaslo@carrandcollier.com,
O=Carr and Collier, Inc., OU=Operations
Manager, CN=Joel Saslo
Reason: I attest to the accuracy and
integrity of this document
Date: 2025.10.31 15:51:19 -04'00'

Joel Saslo, Operations Manager

10/31/25

Date